Selic rate resulting from a lawsuit for the recovery of undue tax in the amount of R$24,686 (2024 - R$81,329). 

21. Other liabilities 

22. Capital and reserves 

(a) Capital stock  

As of December 31, 2025, the subscribed and fully paid-in share capital amounts to R$3,792,105, represented by 
599,088,294 (five hundred ninety-nine million, eighty-eight thousand, two hundred ninety-four) shares, of which 
382,836,779 (three hundred eighty-two million, eight hundred thirty-six thousand, seven hundred seventy-nine) 
are common shares and 216,251,515 (two hundred sixteen million, two hundred fifty-one thousand, five hundred 
fifteen) are preferred shares, all registered, book-entry and with no par value. 

At a Board of Directors meeting held on September 11, 2025, the full ratification of the capital increase approved 
by the Board of Directors at the meeting on July 15, 2025 was approved, following the completion of the private